settlement signed by the parties on 25 August and 10 September 2012, according to which the applicant 
agreed to waive any further complaints against Ukraine concerning the facts set out in this application. in 
exchange for the Government's obligation to pay her EUR 1,400 (one thousand four hundred euros) in 
respect of any pecuniary and non-pecuniary damage, as well as compensation for legal costs to be converted 
into the national currency of the respondent State at the exchange rate on the day of payments in exchange 
for the Government's obligation to pay her EUR 1,400 (one thousand four hundred euros) in respect of 
any pecuniary and non-pecuniary damage, as well as compensation for legal costs to be converted into 
the national currency of the respondent State at the exchange rate on the day of payment. any taxes. The 
Court takes note of the fact that the parties have reached a friendly settlement and is convinced that such a